
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4037
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
EXPENDITURE ON EDUCATION
Naqvi Shri Zafar Ali

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the State/UT-wise details of total expenditure incurred on the education of minority communities during the 11th Five Year Plan;
and

(b) the State/UT-wise details of total fund proposed to be spent for education of minority communities during the 12th Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI NINONG ERING)

(a) The State/UT-wise details of total expenditure incurred on the Educational Schemes and Educational Empowerment of notified minority communities in the form of scholarships during the 11th Five Year Plan is annexed at Annexure I-II.

(b) The total fund earmarked for Education/ Educational Empowerment of the notified minority communities in the form of scholarships during the 12th Five Year Plan is as follow:

S.No. Name of the Scheme Fund Allocated(Rs. in Crore)

Educational Programme

1. Scheme for Providing Quality 900.00
 Education in Madarsas (SPQEM)

2. Infrastructure Development to 325.00
 Minority Institutes (IDMI)

Educational Empowerment Scheme

3. Pre-matric Scholarship   5000.00

4. Post-matric Scholarship   2850.00

5. Merit-cum-means based Scholarship 1580.00


6. Maulana Azad National Fellowship 430.00

 Total     11085.00

State-wise/UT-wise detail is yet to be finalised as allocation is done from year to year basis.
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